Johnson College
Intersession 2019 End of Course Survey

1 - For which course are you completing this evaluation?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
ART 103 - Print Reading and Shop Drawings (1) 0 0.00%
CPT 101 - Microcomputers (2) 5 50.00% | I
ENG 101 - English Composition (3) 2 20.00% | .
HMN 101 - Humanities (4) 1 10.00% | W
MAT 101 - College Algebra | (5) 2 20.00% [
MAT 201 - College Algebra Il (6) 0 0.00%
SSS 101 - Student Success Seminar (7) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (40%) 3.00 1.25
2 - Course Evaluation
The course content was presented in an organized manner
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 5 50.00% | I
Agree 4) 4 40.00% |
Uncertain (3) 1 10.00% | W
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (40%) 4.40 0.70

2 - Course Evaluation

The learning assignments helped me reach the desired learning results described in the course objectives

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 5 50.00% | I
Agree (4) 3 30.00% |
Uncertain (3) 1 10.00% | W
Disagree (2) 1 10.00% | W
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (40%) 4.20 1.03

2 - Course Evaluation

The textbooks, lab materials, and provided handouts were appropriate for the course

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 6 60.00% ]
Agree (4) 3 30.00% |
Uncertain (3) 1 10.00% | N
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (40%) 4.50 0.71
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2 - Course Evaluation

The course challenged me intellectually

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 5 50.00% | N
Agree 4) 4 40.00% |
Uncertain 3) 0 0.00%
Disagree (2) 1 10.00% | W
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (40%) 4.30 0.95

2 - Course Evaluation

The course increased my knowledge and understanding of the subject

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 4 40.00% | I 4.00
Agree 4) 4 40.00% | [
Uncertain (3) 1 10.00% | W
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 1 10.00% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (40%) 4.00 1.25
3 - Instructor Evaluation
The instructor was well prepared for class
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 5 50.00% | I
Agree 4) 3 30.00% I
Undecided (3) 2 20.00% | .
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (0%) 4.30 0.82

3 - Instructor Evaluation

The instructor was available outside of class when | had difficulties or questions

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 7 70.00% | I
Agree (4) 2 20.00% | .
Undecided 3) 0 0.00%
Disagree (2) 1 10.00% | N
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (0%) 4.50 0.97
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3 - Instructor Evaluation

The instructor provided prompt and constructive feedback on assignments

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 6 60.00% | N
Agree 4) 3 30.00% |
Undecided 3) 1 10.00% | W
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (0%) 450 0.71

3 - Instructor Evaluation

The instructor created a classroom environment that was accepting and respectful of all present

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 6 60.00%
Agree 4) 4 40.00% | [
Undecided 3) 0 0.00%
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (0%) 4.60 0.52
3 - Instructor Evaluation
The instructor encouraged student questions and participation
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 6 60.00% | N
Agree 4) 4 40.00% I
Undecided 3) 0 0.00%
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (0%) 4.60 0.52
4 - Please rate your satisfaction with the following:
The Course Instructor
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (5) 6 60.00% | I
Satisfied (4) 3 30.00% |
Neutral 3) 1 10.00% | N
Dissatisfied (2) 0 0.00%
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (0%) 4.50 0.71
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4 - Please rate your satisfaction with the following:

The Instructor's attitude during the course

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (5) 6 60.00% | N 4.
Satisfied (4) 3 30.00% [ ]
Neutral (3) 1 10.00% [ |
Dissatisfied (2) 0 0.00%
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (0%) 450 0.71
4 - Please rate your satisfaction with the following:
The Instructor's helpfulness during the course
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Very Satisfied (5) 6 60.00% 4.40
Satisfied (4) 3 30.00% [ ]
Neutral 3) 0 0.00%
Dissatisfied 2) 1 10.00% | W
Very Dissatisfied (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (0%) 4.40 0.97
4 - Please rate your satisfaction with the following:
The Course Overall
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Very Satisfied (5) 5 50.00% ]
3.80
Satisfied (4) 2 20.00% | .
Neutral 3) 0 0.00%
Dissatisfied 2) 2 20.00% | .
Very Dissatisfied (1) 1 10.00% | N
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (0%) 3.80 1.55

5 - Was the expected work outside of class manageable?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes (2) 9 90.00% | ——
No 1) 1 10.00% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
10/25 (40%) 1.90 0.32
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6 - How many hours did you spend per week on preparation/homework for this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
0-4 (1) 6 60.00% | I
59 ) 3 30.00% | N
10-14 (3) 1 10.00% | W
More than 15 hourse (4) 0 0.00%
[] 25 50 75 100
Response Rate
10/25 (40%)

7 - How many hours per week did you spend preparing for ALL your classes?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
0-5 1) 6 60.00% | N
6-10 ) 3 30.00% |
11-15 3) 1 10.00% | N
16-20 (4) 0 0.00%
More than 20 hours (5) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100

Response Rate
10/25 (40%)

8 - Technology In the Classroom

The instructor used current industry-based technology in the classroom and labs.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 5 62.50% | N
Agree 4) 1 12.50% |
Uncertain 3) 2 25.00% | [
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
8/25 (32%) 4.38 0.92

8 - Technology In the Classroom

My grades were regularly updated in D2L throughout the semester

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 6 66.67% | N
Agree 4) 3 33.33% [ ]
Uncertain 3) 0 0.00%
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/25 (36%) 4.67 0.50
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9 - Please identify what you consider to be the strengths of the course.

Response Rate | 10/25 (40%)

« All aspects of Microsoft

« I'm glad there was an option to take the class online, | took this class in high school so it was basically a review for me.
« Separate weeks for separate applications

«all

« The provided videos helped a lot. Without them I'm not sure | would have been able to complete the assignments. Also the instructor was very helpful and timely in responding to emails and
questions.

« the teacher was very helpful

« | think it identifies different applications that could be useful for certain students in the future.
« The ability to move at my own pace without a lot of strict deadlines.

« Teacher was very knowledgeable of the subject. The coarse was well prepared

« it was fine

10 - Please identify area(s) where you think the course could be improved.

Response Rate | 10/25 (40%)

« Delete the assignments the class won't be doing or update the due dates. It's a little confusing.
« | don’t think there are any areas that could be improved.

» We pay too much money to have to 100% teach ourselves

* none

« Access is outdated and not really necessary. If your going to teach a computers class start by updating D2L so | stop getting messages for overdue assignments from the wrong semester. Also if
you post updated information post it on the week we are in or email it to us directly.

« nothing the class is compressed into a shorter time but mrs. h really worked and made sure we were all good

* More relevant information, | understand the importance of the material but the course moves so fast that by the end | feel | haven’t learned much of anything.
* No complaints

*N/a

« it was fine
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